M Abdur Rahim's death

anniv todav STAFF CORRESPONDENT

Today is the

sixth death anniversary of M Abdur Rahim. close associate of Father of the Nation Sheikh Bangabandhu Mujibur Rahman and western zone chairman of the then Mujibnagar

government. Rahim was a veteran lawyer and recipient of the Swadhinata Padak. Various programmes including doa mahfil, Qurankhwani and more have been arranged.

Justice Obaidul Hassan, a judge of the Appellate Division of the Supreme Court, and Attorney General AM Amin Uddin will be present as chief guest and special guest respectively.

Whale carcass

FROM PAGE 4

ascertained how it died. "We collected samples to find out the causes behind its death. We have already contacted the Department of Archaeology. They said they will collect its skeleton," Sagarika added. DFO Abdullah Al Mamun said forest department personnel collected samples from the spot.

Achievements aplenty

FROM PAGE 3

Anam said in 50 years existence, NGOs Bangladesh have evolved from relief and rehabilitation activities to a rights-based approach.

Mentioning role in upholding social harmony, she said what they believe is everyone has equal rights to services and facilities, because they are citizens of the country.

"It is not a charity the government gives them," she added.

Shaheen Anam said over the course of time, what become an institution. MJF has achieved would not have been possible without support from partner organisations and the government, as well as the trust of donor agencies.

She said MJF's partners have been working in the most remote areas to find solutions to impacts of the climate crisis.

Minister Planning MA Mannan said in Bangladesh, diversity in activities and expression of thoughts is necessary.

There is a need for social cohesion, he said, urging people to be tolerant.

MJF's Lauding Post activities, and Telecommunications Minister Mustafa Jabbar said reaching 30 lakh people and working with 400 partner organisations is not an easy task.

The organisation needs

20 years, he said.

Mentioning that there is a "digital disparity" in the workers and a whole country, he said ensuring access to the internet for every citizen is a goal of the present government.

The Daily Star Editor and Publisher Mahfuz Anam said it is quite easy to form organisations and announce the loftiest of goals. However, to turn an organisation into an institution is a very different story.

As a journalist, his observation is that MJF has

If that institution adheres to the highest standard of accountability, transparency discipline, then it is indeed a very rare achievement, he

Through varied its activities and role intermediary an between funders and small development organisations, MJF could reach many people, especially the marginalised groups, said Transparency International Bangladesh Executive Director Iftekharuzzaman.

He lauded MJF and its partner organisations for their internal governance, integrity and transparency. British High

Commissioner Robert Chatterton Dickson said through MJF, the UK government worked with to set a target for the next poor women and girls,

Ensure women's right

working children, Dalits,

religious minorities, sex

have access to or be visible

to the international and

Nicholls said her country is

proud to be an early partner

and supporter of MJF and

is impressed by the impact

that the organisation has

Fauzia Khandakar said it is

challenging to row the boat

upstream, but MJF has

done this successfully over

Country Director Farah

Kabir; journalist Anisul

Hoque; Suzanne Mueller,

Switzerland embassy

von

ambassador of Sweden in

Bangladesh; GM Abdul

Quader, secretary of

Information Commission;

Matt Cannell, development

director at British High

Commission in Dhaka;

Rezaul Karim Chowdhury,

executive director of

Coast Trust; and Hasibur

Rahman, executive director

among others, spoke at the

Management and

Development

Bangladesh,

d'affaires

ActionAid Bangladesh

the past 20 years.

Women's rights activist

diplomatic community.

Canadian

Commissioner

of people who

never normally

High

Lilly

of

Alexandra

Linde.

range

would

had.

charge

Berg

Bangladesh;

share in my father's property...'

"I will retire on October 9. Then I will accompany you in the movement to establish our legal rights," she said while addressing the function as key speaker.

Swapan Bhattacharjee, state minister for local government and rural development, said the government is keen to

formulate a modern and inherit property. time-befitting law in this If my son gets property, why will my daughter not get a share?" he questioned.

Bangladesh Hindu Law Reform Council General Secretary Pulack Ghatack read out a written statement that said women of minority communities are doubly vulnerable in Bangladesh, as they don't have rights to

So, the laws should be regard. "I have two children. amended immediately, said the statement.

organisation's The president Moyna Taluker chaired the discussion, while Bangladesh Hindu Buddhist Christian Oikva Parishad co-chairman Prof Neem Chandra Bhowmik and senior journalist Ajoy Dasgupta, among others,

She suffered from stroke and died after taking to a

local hospital at Baraigram in Natore. Suzana Costa left behind

dent of The Daily Star,

passed away on Friday. She

Suzana Costa

passes away

STAR REPORT

Suzana

Costa,

mother of

Porimol Porimol

Palma,

diplomatic

was 85.

correspon-

five sons, one daughter, grandchildren and a host of relatives to mourn her death.

She was buried at the Borni Catholic Church Graveyard after a funeral mass yesterday afternoon. The family seeks prayers for the departed soul.

Everyone's doing it

FROM PAGE 4

of natural topography. This results in permanent adverse effects on an area.

According to Section 5's Sub-section 1 of the Sand and Soil Management Act, 2010, no underground sand or soil can be extracted by pumping or dredging or any other means. According to Section

4 (b), sand extraction is prohibited within one of

kilometre bridges, culverts, dams, roads, highways, railway lines and other important public and private structures or residential areas. Violators are punishable with two years' imprisonment and a maximum fine of Tk 10

most cases, no application of these laws are seen.

Bagerhat Contacted, Deputy Commissioner Mohammad Azizur Rahman said that they regularly conduct drives against sand extractors.

"Actions against illegal extractors will sand continue as per existing lakh or both. However, in laws."

Rajuk lacks resources to implement DAP

FROM PAGE 3

in this regard are some of the new DAP's issues, which need to be re-evaluated.

BIP pointed out six reasons why authorities could not implement DAP 2010 properly: lack of necessary and effective initiatives of authorities concerned, enforcement to unauthorised prevent construction, limitation of property to implement the

DAP, lack of coordination planning, among stakeholders, and inconsistencies in proposed policies.

August 23, published the gazette notification for the 20-year (2016-2035) DAP, creating a big regional park which covers 1,528 square in every region, and floodkm of Rajdhani Unnayan Kartripakkha (Rajuk).

Components of the new DAP include density zoning, community services,

places for housing facilities at reduced prices for lower- and lower- middle-The government, on income people, prioritising pedestrians and nonvehicles, motorised flow zone management.

DAP, the In decentralisation and community-based waste management, as well as environmental sustainable recycling have

demarcating been proposed, the BIP leaders said.

> Among Akter Mahmud, former president of BIP; Prof Adil Mohamamed Khan, JU's urban-planning expert; BIP treasurer Md Musleh Uddin Hasan and vice presidents Muhammad Ariful Islam and M Shahfiq Ur Rahman spoke the event, moderated Mohammad Rasel Kabir.

World Health Organization Bangladesh **WORLD MENTAL HEALTH DAY 2022 ART COMPETITION**

World Mental Health Day will be observed all over the world on 10 October 2022 This year's theme is- Making Mental Health & Well-Being for All a Global Priority. To observe this day in Bangladesh, an art competition will be held. You have a chance to win the competition with an attractive award and a certificate

You can participate in the competition under two age categories: ■ 8 to 15 years ■ 16 to 24 years

The topics are:

1. 'Mental Health means ...'

2. 'To promote mental health and wellbeing I will...'.

Please send your original artwork; and your name, age, topic, title of the artwork (in a separate paper) in an envelope titled World Mental Health Day 2022 Art Competition at the address below by 14 September 2022:

Address: The NCD team.

World Health Organization Country Office for Bangladesh House-SW(I) 1/A, Road 8, Gulshan-1, Dhaka

Join the competition, show your talent, win the award!

CU teacher killed

FROM PAGE 4

Resources

programme.

Initiative,

the university's central mosque. He was later buried at the university cemetery at 2:30pm. RHD and local administration have set up speed-breaker and zebra crossing at the spot of the accident yesterday.

Meanwhile in Sylhet, three people were killed in a head-on collision between a CNG-driven auto-rickshaw and a pickup van in Sylhet's Golapganj upazila yesterday morning.

The accident occurred 8:30am around Ranaping area on Sylhet-Zakiganj regional road.

The deceased are Lutfur Rahman (72), former Charkhai union parishad member in Beanibazar and a resident of Uttar Chakrabani village, his wife Chinese rifle.

Jeli Begum (60) and Yunus Mia of Topkhana village in Zakiganj upazila.

Another accident victim, who was critically injured, has been admitted to Svlhet MAG Osmani Medical College Hospital.

We won't back

FROM PAGE 3 started waking up across

the country. He said the government is attacking BNP leaders and activists as they are protesting against the increase in the prices of oil, pulses, salt and fuel.

Referring to a newspaper report, he said police inspector Kanak fired at BNP men in Naryaanganj by "illegally" collecting a

About the Narayanganj SP's comment that Shaon did not have involvement with BNP politics, Fakhrul said, "We would like to clearly say that it's not important which party he belonged to. The important thing is that he was a worker and he was shot dead though there was no such situation there to open fire."

Arsenic

FROM PAGE 4

that a large number of people have been detected with arsenicosis, we tested water of all the 28 tubewells in Betbaria village. We found high concentration of arsenic in all of those."

"We have put red marks on these tube-wells so that people don't consume water from there. We have installed two deep tubewells so that people can get safe drinking water," he added.

According to the WHO, arsenic is a natural component of the earth's crust and is widely distributed throughout the environment in the air, water and land. It is highly toxic in its inorganic form.

People are exposed to elevated levels of inorganic arsenic through drinking contaminated water, and using contaminated water for preparing food, irrigating food crops, industrial processes.

Long-term exposure to inorganic arsenic, mainly through drinking-water and food, can lead to chronic arsenic poisoning. Skin lesions and skin cancer are the most characteristic signs. The greatest threat to public health from arsenic originates contaminated groundwater.



Spacious 4-Bedroom **Apartments** under-construction

at Gulshan Within walking distance



Call:**16687** 01711426855

01713178006

of the prominent Gulshan Avenue

Asset Developments & Holdings Ltd 91 Gulshan Avenue



याटाड

০১ মূলণালয়

দরপত্র জামানতের পরিমাণ

পদবী ও টেলিফোন নম্বর

সরবরাহের সময়

বিশেষ শর্তাবলী

29

জিভি-১৬৭৫

গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার

ভূমি মন্ত্রণালয় ভূমি প্রশাসন প্রশিক্ষণ কেন্দ্র ২৭৭/৫/এ, শহিদ জননী জাহানারা ইমাম সরণি নীলক্ষেত, কাটাবন ঢাল, ঢাকা-১২০৫

www.latc.gov.bd শ্বারক নং-৩১,৩৪,০০০০,০০০,০৭,০০৩,২০২১-১০৮০

১৭ ভাদ ১৪২৯ তারিখঃ ত১ সেপ্টেম্বর ২০২২

মাজৰ ব্যা

ভূমিসেবা ভিঞ্জিটাল

বদলে যাচেছ দিনকাল

www.asset.com.bd

৪ ভূমি মন্ত্রণালয়।

উন্যক্ত দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি ভূমি মন্ত্রণালরাধীন ভূমি প্রশাসন প্রশিক্ষণ কেন্দ্রে স্যানিটারী, স্টেশনালী ও ইলেক্ট্রিক্যাল সামগ্রী ক্রম করা হবে। সে লক্ষ্যে আগ্রহী আমদানীকারক/অভিজ্ঞ সরবরাহকারী প্রতিষ্ঠানের নিকট হতে নিমুবর্ণিত তারিখ, সময় ও শর্তাবলী পরিপালন স্বাপেকে দরপত্র আহ্বান কর

05	দপ্তরের নাম	8	ভূমি প্রশাসন প্রশিক্ষণ কেন্দ্র।
00	দরপত্র নম্বর	8	03,08,0000,000,000,000,2023-3040
80	বাজেট ও তহবিল উৎস	8	রাজস্ব খাত (জিওবি)।
00	দরপত্তর নাম	8	 ০১ বছর মেরাদী ক্রেমওয়ার্ক চুভির মাধ্যমে স্থানিটারী, স্টেশনারী ও ইলিন্ত্রিক্যাল সামগ্রী ক্রয়।
06	দরপত্র সিভিউল বিক্রয়ের শেষ তারিখ ও সময়	90	১৮/০৯/২০২২ তারিখ বিকাশ ৩.০০টা।
09	দরপত্র দাখিদের শেষ তারিখ ও সময়	98	১৯/০৯/২০২২ তারিখ সকাল ১১.০০টা।
оъ	দরপত্র খোলার তারিখ ও সময়	8	১৯/০৯/২০২২ তারিখ বেলা ১২,০০টা।
60	দরপত্র প্রাপ্তি ও দাখিল	0.0	প্রাথমিক স্থানঃ সহকারী পরিচালক (প্রশাসন), কক্ষ নং-২০৮, ভূমি প্রশাসন প্রশিক্ষণ কেন্দ্র, ২৭৭/৫/এ, শহিদ জননী জাহানারা ইমাম সরণি, নীলক্ষেত, কটাবন ঢাল, ঢাকা। বিতীয় স্থানঃ উপ-সচিব (প্রশিক্ষণ ও শৃত্যালা), কক্ষ নং-৩৩০, ভূমি মন্ত্রণালয়, বাংলাদেশ সচিবালয়, ঢাকা।
20	দরপত্র খোলার স্থান	0	ভূমি প্রশাসন প্রশিক্ষণ কেন্দ্রের সম্বেলন কক্ষ (কক্ষ নং-২০৫)।
22	দরপত্রদাভার যোগাতা	90	সেরকারি/আধা-সরকারি/খায়ভশাসিত প্রতিষ্ঠানে সংগ্রিষ্ট সরঞ্জাম সরবরাহের বিগত ০৩ (তিন) বছরে লটভিত্তিক লট-ক (স্যানিটারী) এর জন্য ২,১০,০০০/- (দুই লক্ষ দশ হাজার) টাকা, লট-খ (স্টেশনারী) এর জন্য ২,৩০,০০০/- (তিন লক্ষ পঞ্চাশ হাজার) টাকা, লট-গ (ইলেক্ট্রিকাল) এর জন্য ১,৫০,০০০/- (এক লক্ষ পঞ্চাশ হাজার) টাকা, লট-গ (ইলেক্ট্রিকাল) এর জন্য ১,৫০,০০০/- (এক লক্ষ পঞ্চাশ হাজার) লটে বর্গিত ধরণের পণ্য সরবরাহের অভিজ্ঞতার প্রত্যয়নপত্র (সংশ্লিষ্ট প্রতিষ্ঠান হতে সংগৃহিত)। ২) হাজনাগাদ ঐক্ত গাইপেল, আয়কর পরিশোষ সাটিফিকেউ, ভ্যাট রেজিস্ট্রেশন সাটিফিকেউ, ব্যাংক সলভেপি সাটিফিকেউ, ন্যান্ট নানিটারী) এর জন্য ৩,০০,০০০/- (ডিন লক্ষ) টাকা, লট-খ (স্টেশনারী) এর জন্য ৫,৫০,০০০/- (গাঁচ লক্ষ পঞ্চাশ হাজার) টাকা, লট-গ (ইলেক্ট্রিকাল) এর জন্য ২,০০,০০০/- (দুই লক্ষ) টাকার নগদস্থিতি।
25	দরপত্রে বর্ণিত মালামালের সংক্রিপ্ত বর্ণনা	96	স্যানিটারী, স্টেশনারী ও ইলেক্ট্রিক্যাল সামগ্রী।
20	দরপত্র সিভিউলের মূল্য	2	৫০০/- (পাঁচশত) টাকা (অফেরতযোগ্য)।
_	The state of the s	-	

(সাত হাজার) টাকা, লট-খ (স্টেশনারী) এর জন্য ১০,০০০/- (দশ হাজার) টাকা, লট-গ (ইলেব্রিক্যাল) এর জন্য ৬,০০০/- (ছরা হাজার) টাকা, পে-অর্ডার/ব্যাংক ড্রাফট (ফেরতযোগ্য) চুক্তি মোতাবেক কার্যাদেশ প্রান্তির ২০ কার্যদিবসের মধ্যে মালামাল সরবরাহ করতে হবে। দরপত্র আহ্বানকারী কর্মকর্তার সহকারী পরিচালক (প্রশাসন), ফোনঃ ০২২২৩৩৬০৪৩১।

১, দরপত্রটি ১ বছর মেয়াদী ফ্রেমওয়ার্ক চুক্তির মাধ্যমে সম্পাদন করা হবে। ২, তালিকাভুক্ত পণা/সামগ্রী হতে সিলেকটিভ পণ্যের চাহিদার কম/বেশী ক্রয়ের ক্ষমতা কর্ত্তপক্ষ সংরক্ষণ করেন ৩. কোন কারণ প্রদর্শন ছাড়াই কর্তৃপক্ষ যে কোন অথবা সকল দরপত্র বাতিলের ক্ষমতা

পরিচালক, ভূমি প্রশাসন প্রশিক্ষণ কেন্দ্র অনুকূলে লট-ক (স্যানিটারী) এর জন্য ৭,০০০/-

ann ফারহানা করিম সহকারী পরিচালক (প্রশাসন) ভূমি প্রশাসন প্রশিক্ষণ কেন্দ্র, ঢাকা

কোনঃ ০২২২৩৩৬০৪৩১ E-mail: adadmin@latc.gov.bd



2 Agency

GD- 1676

NATIONAL UNIVERSITY GAZIPUR

Request for Expressions of Interest

Ministry of Education

National University, Gazipur

3	Draeu	Anna Continue Administra				
1 1 1 2 7 7 7	Procuring Entity Name		Director (Cu	Director (Current Charge), Engineering Department, National University		
4	Procuring Entity Code		Not Applicab	Not Applicable		
5	Procu	ring Entity District	Gazipur	Gazipur		
6	Expression of Interest for Selection of			Firm for Design and Construction of Mural of Bangabandhu Sheikh Mujibur Rahman in front of Senate Building of National University, Gazipur		
7	EOIR	Ref No	ENGG17-0/0	ENGG17-0/00242/2022(3)/1/734		
8	Date		01/09/2022	01/09/2022		
KEY	INFOR	MATION				
9	Procu	rement Method	Two Stage T	Two Stage Tendering Method		
FUN	DING IN	FORMATION				
10	Budge	et and Source of Funds	Own fund of	Own fund of National University		
11	Devel	opment Partners (if applicable)	Not Applicat	le		
PAR		RINFORMATION				
12	Projec	ct / Programme Code (if applica	ble) Not Applicab	Not Applicable		
13				Not Applicable		
			Date	Tin	10	
14	EOI C	losing Date and Time	18/09/2022	11-	00 AM	
15	EOI C	EOI Opening Date and Time		11-	30 AM	
16		& Address of the office(s)	Address			
	- Rec	eiving EOI	Office of the	Office of the Procurement & Store Department, National University		
	- Ope	ning EOI	Office of th	Office of the Procurement & Store Department, National University,		
			Gazinur			
INFO	grant of manufactured by the pro-	ON FOR TENDERER	Gazipur		stationers des Alexanders (in a LLD) en constituit (in Alexanders (in Alexanders (in Alexanders (in Alexanders	
17	grant of manufactured by the pro-	lity of Tenderer The Tenderer shall have up to the Tenderer shall have a manager of the tenderer must have minimal the tenderer shall have at letter the tenderer shall have a recommendation.	o date Trade License, TIN Cer inimum of 07 (Seven) years of mum 05 (Five) years of specifi ast 02 (two) successful comple cord of working not less than T	overall experience. c experience in the related wo tion record of similar type of v k.10 lac in a single project.	orks. works	
	Eligibi	lity of Tenderer The Tenderer shall have up to the Tenderer shall have a manager of the tenderer must have minimal the tenderer shall have at letter the tenderer shall have a recommendation.	o date Trade License, TIN Cer inimum of 07 (Seven) years of mum 05 (Five) years of specifi ast 02 (two) successful comple	overall experience. c experience in the related wo tition record of similar type of v k.10 lac in a single project. el (Team leader, Assistant tea 1. Design of Mural Rahman 2. Construction of	orks. works. m leader, Artists, etc.). of Bangabandhu Sheikh Mujibu Mural of Bangabandhu Sheikh	
17	Eligibi	lity of Tenderer The Tenderer shall have up to the Tenderer shall have a manager of the tenderer must have minimal that the tenderer shall have at least the tenderer	o date Trade License, TIN Cer inimum of 07 (Seven) years of mum 05 (Five) years of specifi ast 02 (two) successful comple cord of working not less than T	c experience in the related wo tition record of similar type of the control of similar type of the control of t	orks. works. m leader, Artists, etc.). of Bangabandhu Sheikh Mujibu	
17	Eligibi	The Tenderer Shall have up to The Tenderer shall have up to The Tenderer shall have a month of the tenderer shall have at let the tenderer shall have a ret the tenderer shall have at let	o date Trade License, TIN Cer inimum of 07 (Seven) years of mum 05 (Five) years of specifi ast 02 (two) successful comple cord of working not less than T	overall experience. c experience in the related wo tition record of similar type of v k.10 lac in a single project. el (Team leader, Assistant tea 1. Design of Mural Rahman 2. Construction of	orks. works. m leader, Artists, etc.). of Bangabandhu Sheikh Mujibu Mural of Bangabandhu Sheikh	
17	Brief (Ref No	The Tenderer Shall have up to The Tenderer shall have a month of the tenderer shall have at the shall	o date Trade License, TIN Cerinimum of 07 (Seven) years of mum 05 (Five) years of specifiast 02 (two) successful completord of working not less than T ast 10 (ten) technical personned Location Location National University at Gazipur	cexperience. c experience in the related worth on record of similar type of the trial of	orks. m leader, Artists, etc.). of Bangabandhu Sheikh Mujibu Mural of Bangabandhu Sheikh in a suitable material	
17 18 19 20	Brief (Ref No	The Tenderer Shall have up to The Tenderer shall have a month of the tenderer shall have at the shall	o date Trade License, TIN Cerinimum of 07 (Seven) years of mum 05 (Five) years of specifiast 02 (two) successful completord of working not less than T ast 10 (ten) technical personned Location Location National University at Gazipur	overall experience. c experience in the related wo tition record of similar type of o k.10 lac in a single project. el (Team leader, Assistant tea 1. Design of Mural Rahman 2. Construction of Mujibur Rahman Not Applicable Indicative Start Date	orks. m leader, Artists, etc.). of Bangabandhu Sheikh Mujibu Mural of Bangabandhu Sheiki in a suitable material Indicative Completion Date Up to 3 months	
17	Brief (Ref No S1 Name	The Tenderer shall have up to The Tenderer shall have a month of the tenderer shall have at least t	o date Trade License, TIN Cerinimum of 07 (Seven) years of mum 05 (Five) years of specifiast 02 (two) successful completord of working not less than T ast 10 (ten) technical personned Location Location National University at Gazipur of Interest	overall experience. c experience in the related wo tition record of similar type of to k.10 lac in a single project. el (Team leader, Assistant tea 1. Design of Mural Rahman 2. Construction of Mujibur Rahman Not Applicable Indicative Start Date From Contract Agreement Mohammad Amdadul Hoque	orks. m leader, Artists, etc.). of Bangabandhu Sheikh Mujibu Mural of Bangabandhu Sheikh in a suitable material Indicative Completion Date Up to 3 months	
17 18 19 20 21	Brief (Brief (Ref No S1 Name Desig	The Tenderer Shall have up to The Tenderer shall have a mathematical The tenderer shall have at least t	o date Trade License, TIN Cerinimum of 07 (Seven) years of mum 05 (Five) years of specifiast 02 (two) successful completord of working not less than Tast 10 (ten) technical personned Location Location	overall experience. c experience in the related wo tition record of similar type of v k.10 lac in a single project. el (Team leader, Assistant tea 1. Design of Mural Rahman 2. Construction of Mujibur Rahman Not Applicable Indicative Start Date From Contract Agreement Mohammad Amdadul Hoqu Director (Current Charge), i	orks. m leader, Artists, etc.). of Bangabandhu Sheikh Mujibu Mural of Bangabandhu Sheikh in a suitable material Indicative Completion Date Up to 3 months	
17 18 19 20 21 22	Brief (Brief (Ref No S1 Name Desig Addre	The Tenderer Shall have up to The Tenderer shall have a month of the tenderer shall have at the shall	lo date Trade License, TIN Cerinimum of 07 (Seven) years of mum 05 (Five) years of specifiast 02 (two) successful completord of working not less than Tast 10 (ten) technical personned Location Location	overall experience. c experience in the related wo tition record of similar type of to k.10 lac in a single project. el (Team leader, Assistant tea 1. Design of Mural Rahman 2. Construction of Mujibur Rahman Not Applicable Indicative Start Date From Contract Agreement Mohammad Amdadul Hoque	orks. m leader, Artists, etc.). of Bangabandhu Sheikh Mujibu Mural of Bangabandhu Sheikh in a suitable material Indicative Completion Date Up to 3 months	

